503260025 04/10/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3306643

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GENERAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	03/09/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FELIX SORKIN	
Street Address:	13022 TRINITY DRIVE	
City:	STAFFORD	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77477	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14549037	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (832)830-8958

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 281.974.3458

Email: docket@adolphlocklar.com

Correspondent Name: ADOLPH LOCKLAR

Address Line 1: 4615 SOUTHWEST FREEWAY

Address Line 2: SUITE 630

Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77027

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GTI.008002	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KIMBERLY WATTNER	
SIGNATURE: /Michael Locklar/		
DATE SIGNED:	04/10/2015	

Total Attachments: 2

source=GTI008002_Assignment_GTI_to_Sorkin#page1.tif source=GTI008002_Assignment_GTI_to_Sorkin#page2.tif

PATENT 503260025 REEL: 035385 FRAME: 0464

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of one dollar and other good consideration, General Technologies, Inc., (Assignor") agrees as follows:

1. Assignor assigns to:

Felix Sorkin 13022 Trinity Drive Stafford, Texas 77477

all of their rights in the patent(s) and patent application(s) listed on Schedule A, the inventions described therein, any related patent rights, and the right to sue for the past and future infringement.

2. Assignors shall, from time to time, execute and deliver all agreements and other documents reasonably necessary to give effect to this assignment.

3. This Patent Assignment is binding on Assignors and their successors, heirs and assigns for the benefit of Felix Sorkin and his successors and heirs.

Date: 03/09/2015

Felix Sorkin

President

General Technologies, Inc.

On Murch 9, 2015, Felix Sorkin acknowledged this Patent Assignment.

GLADYS SAENZ MY COMMISSION EXPIRES April 27, 2016

Notary Stamp and Signature

Notary Public for the State of

My Commission Expires:

PATENT REEL: 035385 FRAME: 0465

SCHEDULE A

Patent Application

Title	Inventors	Application No.	Filing Date
Modified Permanent Cap	Felix Sorkin	14/549,037	November 20, 2014

PATENT REEL: 035385 FRAME: 0466

RECORDED: 04/10/2015